









INTERNATIONAL RALLY

"Decade & Jubilee Celebration"

Rho, 29-30 March 2025

Vespa Club Rho

info: Tel. 338 8119272 - 347 4739693 e-mail: <u>rho@vespaclubditalia.it-</u> web: <u>www.vespaclubrho.com</u> App: <u>Vespa Club Rho</u>

DRIVER REGISTRATION FORM

I have signed/a			
born/to		the	
resident in street			n.
Postal code	Location		prov.
Postal code	Location		prov.
Tax code		Cell.	
e-mail		Vespa Club	
VCI card n°		Motornext B1 card n°	

Vespa model Year

To participate in the "Decade & Jiubilee Celebration" International Rally, each participant must have, in addition to the Vespa Club of Italy card, also the MOTORNEXT/LIBERTAS B1 card. We can provide the MOTORNEXT/LIBERTAS B1 Card with an additional cost of € 10.00 to be added to the chosen package.

Choose your package:

30,00€ MINI: Access to the Gathering with dedicated area, Certificate of Participation, Breakfast, Personalized bag, Gadget folder, Numbered bib, Patch, Sticker, Participation in the event Parade, Contest of Elegance for Vespa models from 1946 to 1986.

50,00€ BASIC: Celebration Plaque with Certificate of Authenticity, Access to the Gathering with dedicated area,

Certificate of Participation, Breakfast, Personalized bag, Gadget folder, Numbered bib, Poster TNT, Patch, Sticker, Participation in the Parade, Contest of Elegance for Vespa Models from 1946 to 1986.

100,00€ LIGHT SATURDAY: All the advantages of the BASIC package, VOLANDIA Museum Ticket (valid only Saturday 29 March), Gala dinner at the College of Oblate Fathers of the Shrine of Rho.

65,00€ LIGHT SUNDAY: All the advantages of the BASIC pakgage, VOLANDIA Museum Ticket (valid only Saturday 29 March)

Inside the structure free refreshment corner (Sunday only, pay what you consume)

10,00€ Tessera MOTORNEXT/LIBERTAS B1

Date

Bank transfer IBAN: IT85R0306967684510749165099 in the name of VESPA CLUB RHO

The first 200 participants will be admitted to the event according to the order of arrival by e-mail of all the necessary documentation: registration form correctly filled out and accounting of the bank transfer certifying the payment, which must be sent to: rho@vespaclubditalia.itThe Registrations will be closed when reaching 200 registered with the required documentation and in any case on 15.03.2025. In the event of cancellation, registration fees will not be refunded. All the material included in the registration fee will be sent to the address indicated without any further charge. In case of no-show, the participant will be responsible for the shipping costs.

N.B. Registration opening on 07/01/2025 - Application for registration evaluated by the Organizing Committee (which communicates acceptance or refusal within 8 days). The Participant declares that he has read and understood the Guidelines.

By registering for the "Decade & Jiubilee Celebration" international event organized by the Vespa Club Rho on 29 and 30 March 2025, the Participant declares that its passengers, principals or agents, to have read and accept the Guidelines from the Organizer, committing to scrupulously respect the prescriptions and provisions that may be given by the Director of the Event. You declare that you authorize the Organization, with a broad release, to use photographs or videos with your own image. Declare also to lift the Vespa Club Rho, organizer of the event, as well as all its representatives and collaborators, Sports Promotion Agency and all without exception the Commissioners and Officials of the event as well as the staff, any and all liability for damages and/or inconveniences that he, his passengers or his things would result or third parties or third party's thing, for authorities not considered by the current Motornext/Libertas rules. It also declares that the vehicle registered and used is in accordance with the current requirements of the Highway Code.

current requirements of the Highway Code.			
Date	Signature		
PRIVACY INFORMATION LAW 675/96The provision of personal data is necessary to g	give course to your request for participation in the event on 29 and 30 March 2025. The processing of		
such data will be carried out by Vespa Club Rho as data controller. At any time you may have oppose their use by writing	access to the data to requeto:rho@vespaclubditalia.it st its modification and/or deletion or		
CONSENT TO THE PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA I hereby declare that I have re	received the information on the rights related to the processing of my personal data by the association,		
Treatment aimed at managing the association relationship and fulfilling any legal obligation. T	Therefore I consent to the processing of my data for the purposes described above under the law		
on privacy (as indicated by art.13 EU Regulation 679/2016)			

Signature